Technical data sheet D6..BL
www.belimo.com D6..BL • en-gb • 2024-03-06 • Subject to change 1 / 4
Butterfly valve with Lug types
• For open and closed cold and warm water
systems
• For switching heat generators or cooling
machines on/off
Type overview

requirements must be observed.
When determining the flow rate characteristic of controlled devices, the recognised
directives must be observed.
The damper must be opened and closed slowly in order to avoid hydronic shocks in the pipe
system.
Product features
Operating mode The butterfly valve is opened or closed completely by an open/close rotary actuator.
Continuous rotary actuators are connected by a commercially available controller and move
the valve to any position desired. The valve disk made of stainless steel is pressed into the
soft-sealing EPDM seat by a rotary movement and ensures leakage rate A (tight). The pressure
losses are slight in the open position and the kv value is at a maximum.
Manual override Manual throttling or isolation can be carried out with a worm gear (see «Accessories»).
The worm gear with position indication is steplessly adjustable (self-locking).
Accessories
Mechanical accessories Description Type
Worm gear for butterfly valves DN 350 ZD6N-S350
Worm gear for butterfly valves DN 400 ZD6N-S400
Worm gear for butterfly valves DN 450 ZD6N-S450
Worm gear for butterfly valves DN 500 ZD6N-S500
Worm gear for butterfly valves DN 600 ZD6N-S600
Installation notes
Permissible installation orientation The butterfly valves may be mounted upright to horizontal. The butterfly valves may not be
installed in a hanging position i.e. with the spindle pointing downwards.
Water quality requirements The water quality requirements specified in VDI 2035 must be adhered to.